Course
HO 0111

PNUR 0110

PNUR 0110

PNUR 0112

PNUR 0112

PNUR 0125

PNUR 0125

PNUR 0126

PNUR 0127

ENGL 1101

Book & Tool List

Book List for ITC — Practical Nursing

Course Title
Introduction to Anatomy
and Physiology

Basic Foundations of
Nursing

Basic Foundations of
Nursing

Medical Surgical Nursing
I

Medical Surgical Nursing
I

Family Nursing |

Family Nursing |

Medical Surgical Nursing
Il

Drug Therapy of Nursing
Il

Writing & Rhetoric |

Book Title
Anatomy and Physiology
Coloring Workbook, 12t
18 Ed.

ISU Fall 2021 LPN Bundle,
2021 Ed.

Lippincott Wolters Kluwer
LPN Package, 2021 Ed.
Lippincott’s NCLEX-PN
PassPoint PrepU — Access,
15 Ed.

Lemone + Burke’s Medical
— Surgical Nursing, 7t 20
Ed.

Safe Maternity and
Pediatric Nursing Care, 2
20 Ed.

Safe Maternity and
Pediatric Nursing Care —
Study Guide, 2" 20 Ed.
LeMone and Burke’s
Medical-Surgical Nursing:
Clinical Reasoning in
Patient Care — w/Access,
7t 20 Ed.

Abram’s Clinical Drug
Therapy — w/Access, 12t
21 Ed.

Little Seagull Handbook
w/Access Pkg.

ISBN
9780134459363

9780323924924

9781975190194

9781469872100

9780134868189

9780803697348

9780803697362

9780135949191

9781975136130

9780393877939

TOTAL

Cost
71.40

500.64
393.72

228.56

39.99

48.90

32.95

221.36

87.74

22.00

$1,647.26



Course Fees for ITC — Practical Nursing

Course Course Title Fee
HO 0111 Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology 10.00
PNUR 0110 Basic Foundations of Nursing 90.00
PNUR 0110L Nursing Lab | 125.00
PNUR 0112 Medical Surgical Nursing | 90.00
PNUR 0114 Clinical Foundations of Nursing | 125.00
PNUR 0121 Clinical Foundations of Nursing Il 150.00
PNUR 0123 Basic Drug Therapy of Nursing | 75.00
PNUR 0125 Family Nursing | 65.00
PNUR 0126 Medical Surgical Nursing Il 90.00
PNUR 0126L Nursing Lab Il 150.00
PNUR 0131 Clinical Foundations of Nursing llI 150.00
PNUR 0139 Community-Based Populations | 75.00
PNUR 0140 Nursing Leadership | 75.00

TOTAL $1,270.00

Other Fees for ITC — Practical Nursing
Description Fee
Malpractice Insurance 15.00
Physical Examination/Immunizations (completed priorto  250.00
first semester cost varies based on personal insurance)

Validation Testing Fees 245.00
NCLEX State Board Examination 275.00
Random Drug Screening 40.00
Background Check 50.00

TOTAL $875.00

Tools/Supplies for ITC — Practical Nursing

Quantity Description Cost
2 Uniforms 114.00
1 Black Lab Coat (Optional) 27.00
3 Patches 18.00
1 Pen Light 8.00
1 Bandage Scissors 6.00
1 Forceps 6.00
1 Stethoscope 45.00
1 Watch with sweep second hand 20.00
1 Laptop computer with internet access 1,000.00

TOTAL $1,244.00



Summary

Tuition $14,319.72
Books $1,647.26
Fees $2,145.00
Tools/Supplies $1,244.00

Program Total $19,355.98
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