Book & Tool List

PRACTICAL NURSING – TRADITIONAL OPTION

Intermediate Technical Certificate: Practical Nursing

	BOOK LIST IC		Sing	
Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost
HO 0111	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology	Anatomy and Physiology Coloring Workbook, 12 th 18 Ed.	9780134459363	71.40
PNUR 0110	Basic Foundations of Nursing	ISU Fall 2021 LPN Bundle, 2021 Ed.	9780323924924	500.64
PNUR 0110	Basic Foundations of Nursing	Lippincott Wolters Kluwer LPN Package, 2021 Ed.	9781975190194	393.72
PNUR 0112	Medical Surgical Nursing	Lippincott's NCLEX-PN PassPoint PrepU – Access, 15 Ed.	9781469872100	228.56
PNUR 0112	Medical Surgical Nursing I	Lemone + Burke's Medical – Surgical Nursing, 7 th 20 Ed.	9780134868189	39.99
PNUR 0125	Family Nursing I	Safe Maternity and Pediatric Nursing Care, 2 nd 20 Ed.	9780803697348	48.90
PNUR 0125	Family Nursing I	Safe Maternity and Pediatric Nursing Care – Study Guide, 2 nd 20 Ed.	9780803697362	32.95
PNUR 0126	Medical Surgical Nursing	LeMone and Burke's Medical-Surgical Nursing: Clinical Reasoning in Patient Care – w/Access, 7 th 20 Ed.	9780135949191	221.36
PNUR 0127	Drug Therapy of Nursing II	Abram's Clinical Drug Therapy – w/Access, 12 th 21 Ed.	9781975136130	87.74
ENGL 1101	Writing & Rhetoric I	Little Seagull Handbook w/Access Pkg.	9780393877939	22.00
			TOTAL	\$1,647.26

Book List for ITC - Practical Nursing

Course Fees for ITC - Practical Nursing

Course	Course Title		Fee
HO 0111	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology		10.00
PNUR 0110	Basic Foundations of Nursing		90.00
PNUR 0110L	Nursing Lab I		125.00
PNUR 0112	Medical Surgical Nursing I		90.00
PNUR 0114	Clinical Foundations of Nursing I		125.00
PNUR 0121	Clinical Foundations of Nursing II		150.00
PNUR 0123	Basic Drug Therapy of Nursing I		75.00
PNUR 0125	Family Nursing I		65.00
PNUR 0126	Medical Surgical Nursing II		90.00
PNUR 0126L	Nursing Lab II		150.00
PNUR 0131	Clinical Foundations of Nursing III		150.00
PNUR 0139	Community-Based Populations I		75.00
PNUR 0140	Nursing Leadership I		75.00
	ТО	TAL	\$1,270.00

Other Fees for ITC – Practical Nursing

Description	Fee	
Malpractice Insurance	15.00	
Physical Examination/Immunizations (completed prio	r to 250.00	
first semester cost varies based on personal insurance)		
Validation Testing Fees	245.00	
NCLEX State Board Examination	275.00	
Random Drug Screening	40.00	
Background Check	50.00	
Т	OTAL \$875.00	

Tools/Supplies for ITC – Practical Nursing

Quantity	Description		Cost
2	Uniforms		114.00
1	Black Lab Coat (Optional)		27.00
3	Patches		18.00
1	Pen Light		8.00
1	Bandage Scissors		6.00
1	Forceps		6.00
1	Stethoscope		45.00
1	Watch with sweep second hand		20.00
1	Laptop computer with internet access		1,000.00
		TOTAL	\$1,244.00

Summary

Tuition	\$14,319.72
Books	\$1,647.26
Fees	\$2,145.00
Tools/Supplies	\$1,244.00
Program Total	\$19,355.98